

TOUR PARTICIPANT AGREEMENT AND RELEASE FORM

REVIEW AND SAFETY: It is your responsibility to review your trip invoice and contact YOLLO Group Services, Inc. if there are any discrepancies with your booking regarding departure date, departure city, hotel or price. If the participant is negligent or delinquent in any way, he/she agrees to pay reasonable attorney's fees and expenses incurred by YOLLO Group Services, Inc. in the collection of said moneys due from participant. All legal disputes will be settled only in a court of competent jurisdiction in Montgomery, AL under AL law. Participant agrees to settle all disputes within 60 days of check-out date or forfeit any restitution which may be due from YOLLO Group Services, Inc. Participant also agrees to participate on this tour (including activities, optional events and parties on location) at his/her own risk and in no way will participant hold YOLLO Group Services, Inc., our employees, our suppliers, our independent contractors, agents and/or representatives liable for any accident, injury, or death that may occur during this tour. Consumption of alcohol at all times is made upon participants own assumption of risk. The legal drinking age is 21, but most clubs allow admission at 18. YOLLO Group Services, Inc. does not condone the use of alcohol by those under the legal drinking age and in no way condones or encourages intoxication. Some on-site events will make available alcoholic beverages. If you choose to drink we urge you to do so responsibly and remember that excessive use of alcohol can result in injury, death and/or severely impair judgment. Most condo units do not have maid service and may have an off-site check-in/out. All prices, security fees, and damage deposits are correct at time of printing and are subject to change. Prices do not include any future imposed taxes or any fuel related surcharges. At check-in, at least one person per room must be 18 years of age. YOLLO Group Services, Inc. reserves the right to pre-collect hotel damage deposits and/or wristband fees and substitute equivalent

TRIP CONFIRMATION: It is your sole responsibility to review your trip invoice and contact YOLLO Group Services, Inc. if there are any discrepancies with your booking regarding departure date, departure city, hotel, price, payment due dates, extension fees, cancellation policies and procedures, etc.

HOTEL SECURITY DEPOSITS: Hotels reserve the right to collect up to a \$100pp refundable security deposit at check-in. Some properties may require this deposit to be pre-paid with payment. Regardless, the damage deposit will be refunded upon checkout or within two weeks of checkout provided that there are no charges to your room. Hotels may increase or decrease their deposit policy at any time. Ask your rep for further details regarding these policies.

CUSTOMER SERVICE/ASSISTANCE: YOLLO Group Services, Inc. has representatives at all destinations. If you need assistance during your vacation, contact the on-location representatives who will make every attempt to assist you. If a problem can't be resolved on-site, write to the customer service department of YOLLO Group Services, Inc. at P.O. Box 240613; Montgomery, Alabama 36124 within 60 days of your checkout date. Failure to write within 60 days of your checkout will release YOLLO Group Services, Inc. and its agents from all claims and liabilities.

READ THE FINE PRINT By completing and returning the signed reservation form, participant agrees to and understands all provisions for YOLLO Group Services, Inc. tour packages including but not limited to payment due dates, changes and cancellations. Also by signing you certify that you received a copy of this agreement and all information provided is truthful and accurate. Participant understands that YOLLO Group Services, Inc., and its agents are not responsible for any personal injury, property damage, inconvenience, time delay, acts of God, missed FREE STUFF, supplier actions (errors, omissions or negligence, hotel overbooking, mechanical problems, bad weather), or any other event or circumstance beyond its control. Credit card payments are acceptable with a completed credit card authorization form, copy of front and back of card, and a valid copy of state or government issued ID. If your package includes a meal plan or party package, your vouchers will be distributed upon arrival at your destination. I authorize YOLLO Group Services, Inc. to photograph or video and use my likeness for advertising or publicity purposes. Final payments may be made with money order, credit card, or cashiers check only. Personal checks will not be accepted for payment. Payments made after the due will incur a \$ 25.00 late fee in addition to other applicable fees per incident. For all packages paid for with a check there is a \$28.00 return check fee. Free meals do not include gratuity and any taxes that may apply. Final trip documents (tickets, etc.) will not be sent until payment and a signed copy of the tour participant agreement has been received in our office. Terms and conditions are subject to change without notice.

Email: This is for company use only and will	not be sold.		
Event Attending:		Group Leader:	
Package Desired: Diamond	d:[] Emerald:[] Ruby:[]		
Occupant Legal Signature:		Occupant Printed Name:	
D.O.B.	xx / xx / xxxx		
Current Address:			
City, State, and Zip:			
Phone Number:	(